PLACENTIA-YORBA LINDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 1301 E. Orangethorpe Avenue Placentia, CA

Minutes Regular Board Meeting Board of Education 5:00 p.m., Tuesday, April 25, 2023 District Educational Center 1301 E. Orangethorpe Avenue Placentia, CA 92870

A Regular Meeting of the Board of Education of the Placentia-Yorba Linda Unified School District was called by Mr. Shawn Youngblood, President, in accordance with Government Code Section 54950 et. seq., and Education Code Section 35140 et seq., at 5:00 p.m., Tuesday April 25, 2023 at the District Educational Center, 1301 E. Orangethorpe Avenue, Placentia, CA.

Pursuant to Government Code 54953.5, regularly scheduled Board Meetings are recorded and available for live public viewing on the district's website. A recording may capture images and sounds of those in attendance. View the live stream at <u>www.pylusd.org/liveboardmeetings</u>. You may also go to <u>www.pylusd.org</u> > Board > Live Stream Feed.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

Members Present:	Mr. Shawn Youngblood, President
	Mrs. Leandra Blades, Vice President
	Mr. Todd Frazier, Clerk
	Mrs. Marilyn Anderson, Trustee
	Mrs. Carrie Buck, Trustee
	Dr. Michael D. Matthews, Board Secretary

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

Approved the April 25, 2023 Board of Education agenda as recommended by the Superintendent.

Action:	Carried	Motion: Second:	Mrs. Marilyn Anderson Mrs. Carrie Buck
Ayes: Noes: Absent: Abstained:	None None	ndra Blade	s, Todd Frazier, Marilyn Anderson, Carrie Buck

PUBLIC COMMENT

Sue Sawyer addressed the Board with LCFF LCAP questions.

Brock Chadsey addressed the Board regarding the Future Leaders Program.

STUDY SESSION

Staff facilitated a review and discussion of the district's draft Local Control and Accountability Plan in preparation for presentation to the community.

Adjourned for break: 7:33 p.m. Reconvened: 7:55 p.m.

ADJOURNMENT

Time: 9:22 p.m.

Action: Carried Motion: Mrs. Marilyn Anderson Second: Mrs. Carrie Buck

Ayes:Shawn Youngblood, Leandra Blades, Todd Frazier, Marilyn Anderson, Carrie BuckNoes:NoneAbsent:NoneAbstained:None

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING

May 9, 2023

The Secretary of the Board of Education does hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of the Board minutes duly passed and adopted by said Board at the regular meeting held on May 9, 2023.

TUI

Date: May 10, 2023

Secretary, Board of Education